Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing 

Regulations"), the Board of Directors of Panache Digilife Limited (‘the Company”) at its meeting 

held today i.e., Thursday, February 12, 2026 has inter-alia considered, approved and taken on 

record the following:  

1. Issuance of upto 6,07,348 (Six Lakhs Seven Thousand Three-hundred and Forty-

eight) warrants each convertible into, or exchangeable for, one equity share having face 

value of ₹10 (Ten) each within the period of 18 (eighteen months) (“Warrants”) at a 

price of ₹355 (Three Hundred Fifty-five Rupees) each (including the warrant subscription 

price and the warrant exercise price) aggregating upto ₹21,56,08,540 (Rupees Twenty-

one Crore Fifty-six Lakhs Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Forty) to the members 

of Non-promoter of the Company (as listed in Schedule – A herein) (“Proposed 

Warrant Allottee” or “ Warrant Holder”) by way of preferential issue in accordance with 

the provisions of Section 42 and Section 62(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013, as

[...]

Upon issuance of Warrants an amount of ₹88.75 (Eighty-Eight 

Rupees and Seventy-five paise) for each Warrant shall be payable by the Warrant 

holders at the time of subscription and allotment of each Warrant ("Warrant 

Subscription Price”) and the balance ₹266.25 (Two Hundred Sixty-six Rupees and 

Twenty-five paise) for each Warrant shall be payable by the Warrant holder on the 

exercise of the Warrants ("Warrant Exercise Price”).  

The details required to be disclosed pursuant to SEBI Master Circular No. HO/49/14/14(7)2025-

[...]

institutions placement, preferential allotment etc.) 

Preferential allotment / issue in terms of 
SEBI ICDR Regulations and other 
applicable law. 

c.  Total number of securities proposed to be issued 
or the total amount for which the securities will be 
issued (approximately) 

Issuance of: 
upto 6,07,348 (Six Lakhs Seven 
Thousand Three-hundred and Forty-
eight) warrants at a price of ₹355 
(Three Hundred Fifty-five Rupees) 
each (including the warrant subscription 
price and the warrant exercise price) 
aggregating upto ₹21,56,08,540 
(Rupees Twenty-one Crore Fifty-six 
Lakhs Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
and Forty) 

d.  In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the 
stock exchange(s): 

Names of the investors; As mentioned in Schedule – A 

Post allotment of securities - outcome of the 
subscription, issue price / allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), number of investors; 

Please refer Schedule – B 

Issue price: ₹355 (Three Hundred 
Fifty-five Rupees) each Warrant 
(including the Warrant Subscription 
Price and the Warrant Exercise Price). 
The issue price at which the Warrants 
shall be issued is not lower than the floor 
price calculated in accordance with 
Regulation 164 of the SEBI ICDR